1. CT9003 / CTD9003 fEZElsHE =

FHZEFFF% Collarettes Knitted Binding Parts List

Fr% B #% Number Of Needle / #fFE Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 2 Needle/3.2 | 2Needle/4.0 | 2Needle/4.8 | 3Needle/5.6 | 3Needle/6.4
8 St 5222TP03321 | 5222TP03401 | 5222TP03481 | 5222TP03561| 5222TP03641
Needle Plate
9 BEA 5222PF03321 | 5222PF 03401 | 5222PF 03481 | 5222PF 03561 | 5222PF 03641
Presser Foot




1. CT9003 / CTD9003 & [ElsE L= FHZE 45113 Collarette Knitted Binding Parts List

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O~ ON LN AW

—_ = = =
W — o \©

Yk} 4R 5%
Parts No.
8MC04280512B
2270030102
2270030103
2220030104
5222DF03560
5222FD03560
5222DG0005

22100001191
2226110202
2200000124
2270000202

184% Screw (CT030111 M4-0.7%7)
#4325 Cloth Plate
[iEEZ Dust Cover
#HHR% Needle Plate Seat
Ell2447 85 Diff Feed Dog

F 347 Main Feed Dog
AT 4 Feed Dog Asm.
## Needle Plate (See Left Page)
JEERAI4H Press Foot Asm. (See Left Page)
JREEHE Rubber Cushion
{AIZ Cover

En

WE8% Magnet

F

=

CZ

Description

55 Disc Washer

BHE
Amt.Req.

S O Yy GG U S Y



2. CTD9003 I o B ZE - Parts List For CTD9003 Folder and Tape Guide

™~

/

6 74
\
EEm) - \ o |\ 3
G- ‘
\ °

gV}

18R Folder Type

= -
e .3
+ -l 3S5
ol QL
L o
d
< _|0_|0
3|88
d
sl e
‘= -
LAUM w — M
O mD
L nv_|1__|
v o
UL
vl oo
£ N8
— D._C
v
N A
cu MD
e Lo
= | o
o|lx S
L L. QJ
o o
O ad ™M
= o
= e
ol )
£ ]
woo> =
=
K < %S
oy 2 <
pdg w Q
O (el
L




2. CTD9003 B AR I Eits FH Z k3 Parts List For CTD9003 Folder and Tape Guide

Fr 5% Yk} 4 5% % i R HAE

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
51 e kI 2888 Folder (See Left Page) 1
2 2200030202 EE AR Folder Clamp 1
3 8SB44400407K 124% Screw (CT030203 11/64"-40%4) 2
4 8SK56320608A 124% Screw (C030204 7/32"-32%6) 1
5 2200030205 S 5 Folder Support 1
6 2200030206 e#f Fixing Plate 1
7 8MMO05321409A 124% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 2
8 2200030208 EEE Folder Seat 1
9 8MM04281207A 1244 Screw (C02-02 M4-0.7%12) 2
10 2200030210 [F5EEZ: Dust Cover 1
11 90PW030 F[E Washer 2
12 8MB03200606K 1244 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) 2
13 2220030213 Atk Cloth Plate 1
14 2200030214 AT Fabric Side Plate 1
15 2200030215 BRI Aux. Cloth Plate 1
16 2310001309 B8 Washer 1
17 2270030217 B Tape Guide Holder 1
1 S — -
19 2210030224 HHENAEM Aux. Cloth Plate 1
20 8MB05320710A 1244 Screw (C030217 M5-0.8%7) 1
21 8MA04280307A B2 Nut ( C02-38 M4-0.7%3 )

* R L Custom-mode Ttem



3.TS008 #5{&Z2 TS008 Tape Stand




3.TS008 248 Tape Stand

9%
Ref.No.

O 31 O\ L AW

— e
N W — o

&l 5%

Parts No.
4TS0080101
4TS0080102
4TS0080103
4TS0080104
4TS0080105
4TS0080106
4TS0080107
4TS0080108
8ME34002500A
8MC06400810A
90SWO050
8MC05322709A
8MC05321109A
8MA03200408A

4 T

Description
J# Stand Base

I7FF Rod
308 Joint

7% Plastic Plate

JEEF Arm

2585 #f Spool Pin
TEAr %R Tape Adjusting Holder

#ifi Shaft

KB4 Wood Screw
124% Screw

SN Spring Washer

124% Screw
18%% Screw

HEME Nut

H A=
Amt.Req.

N QN N e N USSR ST NG NG iy S Uy W Wy U



